To: Page: 2 of 6 Division of Corporations 2024-07-18 19.39:51 GMT

17187959036 From: Mark Fuchs https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efileovr.exe



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000244494 3)))



H240002444943ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

> Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

To:

| Account Name | : | FILE RIGHT LLC |
|----------------|---|----------------|
| Account Number | : | 120170000091 |
| Phone | : | (718)878-5811 |
| Fax Number | : | (718)732-4580 |
| | | |

*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

Email Address:



Help

| • | ٦ | Page: 3 of 6 | 2024-07-18 19 39:51 GMT | 17187959036 | From: Mark Fuch |
|---|-------------|--|---|---|------------------------------------|
| 1240002- | શ્વસંસ્થ ઉ | | | | |
| | | | COVER LETTER | | |
| TO: | | tration Section ion of Corporations | | نى | |
| SUBJ | | DDB FLORIDA LLC | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | | Name of Limited Liability (| | |
| Existe | ence, and | check are submitted to a | Limited Liability Company for Authoriz egister the above referenced foreign limi ming this matter to the following: | ation to Transact Business in Florida," ited liability company to transact busin | Certificate of aess in Florida. |
| | | | Name of Person | <u>,</u> | |
| | | FRE RIGHT LLC | | | |
| | | | Firm/Company | | |
| | | 1425 37TH STREE | | | |
| | | | Address | | |
| | | BROOKLYN, NY I | 1218 | | |
| | | | City/State and Zip Code | | |
| | | SALES@FILEACOR | P.COM | | |
| | | E-n | nail address: (to be used for future annua | report notification) | |
| For fi | irther infe | ormation concerning this | matter, please call: | | |
| RACHEL | | 718 at (| 8785811 | | |
| | | Name of Cor | | Daytime Telephone Number | |
| | Regi | n <u>e Address:</u> strationSection | <u>StreetAddress:</u> RegistrationS | | |
| Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 | | Division of C The Centre of | | | |
| | | hassee, FL 32314 | | roe Street, Suite 810 | |

 ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee
 □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$135.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

 Certificate of Status
 Certified Copy

 of Status & Certified Copy
 of Status & Certified Copy

H240002444943

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05,002, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED (LABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATUOF FLORIDA:

L. DDB FLORIDA ELC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Ennited Liability Company" (TEC) or (TEC")

| t isone onavailable, enter offernate r | name adopted for the purpose of travsacting business in E | landa The | alternate name must nichtle. Manated Lisbraty Comp | ang selection the |
|--|--|----------------------------|--|-------------------|
| NEW JERSEY | | 3. | | |
| charsdiction wider the law of w | high foreign limited hability company is organized. | .'. | d i Lonmber it applice | (vic*) |
| 7/18/24 | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Darida, if prior to (See sections 015/0901 & 605/0903/1/8, to determ | registration me penalty | i s Judolaty y | |
| 1820 SWARTHMORI | EAVE. #676 | | 1820 SWARTHMORE AVE, #676 | |
| tree: Address of Principal Office) | | | (Mading Address) | |
| LAKEWOOD, NJ 087 | 01 | | LAKEWOOD, NJ08701 | |
| Name and street addres | <u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box | , <u>not</u> . | icceptable i | 2024 |
| Name: | FILE RIGHT RA SERVICES LLC | | | ŹIJŹŀŁIJUL T 8 |
| Office Address: | 625 E TWIGGS ST. STE 110 | | | PH 3 |
| | ТАМРА | | | 3: 40 |
| | of sty : | | Jup code) | |

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Tfurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

/s/ Mark Fuchs

(Registered agent's signature)

1124000244494.3

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

| Title or Capacity: | Name and Address: | Title or Capacity: | Name and Address: |
|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| DManager | Name: | ∏ Manager | Name: DOV BRAUN |
| Member | Address: | Member | Address: |
| □Authorized | #676 | □ Authorized | #676 |
| Person | LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701 | Person | LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701 |
| managing r Other | nomber | Other | □Other |
| _]Manager | Name: | _ Manager | Name: |
| ∃Member | Address: | □ Member | Address: |
| Authorized | | ☐ Authorized | |
| Person | | Person | |
|]]Other | Other | Other | Other |
|]]Manager | Name: | ∏ Manager | Name: |
| DMember | Address: | ∐ Member | Address: |
| Authorized | | ☐ Authorized | |
| Person | <u></u> | Person | |
|]Other | Other | [Other | ()ther |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

/s/ David Braun

Signature of an authorized person

DAVID BRAUN

H24000244494-3

Exped or printed happe of signee

H24000244494 3

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

DDB FLORIDA LLC 0450860264

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Limited Liability Company was registered by this office on September 08, 2022.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

DAVID BRAUN 1820 SWARTHMORE AVE #676 1.4KEWOOD, NJ 08701



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Scal at Trenton, this 18th day of July, 2024

dis & Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Certificate Nomber - 2523305152 Verify this vertificate online at https://www.lanate.nj.us.TYTR_StandingCert.JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp